BARROW cum DENHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Dear Councillor,

You are summoned to attend the virtual extraordinary meeting of Barrow cum Denham Parish Council at **7.15pm** on **Monday 27th July 2020** via Zoom

AGENDA

1. Apologies for absence

To receive and consider apologies for absence.

2. Declarations of Interest and Dispensations

To receive Members' declarations of pecuniary and non-pecuniary interests and to consider any requests for dispensations.

3. Public Forum

The opportunity for members of the public to bring matters to the Parish Council's attention – please submit any comments to The Clerk before 12pm on Monday 27th July. The Clerk will read out your comments during the public forum. Alternatively if you would like to attend the virtual meeting please email the clerk on barrowcumdenhampc@gmail.com by 5pm on Monday 27th July for the link.

4. Neighbourhood Plan

- a) Survey update
- b) Grant for design guide
- c) Newts
- d) Call for sites
- e) Grant payment admin

5. Code of Conduction consultation

6. Financial Matters

- a) Approve Section 1 of the Annual Return The Annual Governance Statement
- b) Approve Section 2 of the Annual Return The Accounting Statements

7. Planning.

Applications for Consideration

Ref DC/20/1065/FUL	Location Springfield Farm, Dwelling Colethorpe Lane Barrow IP29 5BE	Application Details Planning Application - (i) temporary mobile home (ii) horsewalker
DC/20/1067/HH	9A Barrow Road Denham Bury St Edmunds Suffolk IP29 5EQ	Householder Planning Application - Two storey side extension

Email: barrowcumdenhampc@gmail.com

8. Date of next Parish Council meeting

Monday 7th September 2020, virtual meeting via Zoom at 7.15pm.

Signed

K A Bowe
Parish Clark Barrow cum Donham Parish Council

Parish Clerk, Barrow cum Denham Parish Council Website: www.barrowcumdenhampc.com

Date: 22nd July 2020 Tel: 07917 509009